posted on an exterior bulletin board accessible twenty-four (24) hours a day. While 
notice of regular meetings and their respective agenda packets must be posted at least 
seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting, Department staff will aim to post materials 
one hundred fourteen (114) hours in advance of the meeting.  

Section 10: Notice and Conduct of Special Meetings 
Special Oversight Board or sub-committee meetings may be called at any time by the 
Co-Chairs or by a majority of the Oversight Board members or sub-committee 
members.